fafer ek faurht o fawmT,
ded TR, FOrem—=rayR (80710) 492002
// SERGEAT £/
, fei® ... 03 /2019
A
BHD ..o /620 /21—~9 /BOT0 /19, AR & HAH & BT 309 B Wb

AT 999 YA, U o o Raifgfa o Fram, 2003 ¥ frEfifen ek

m_ﬁ_uﬂ HRA B, JAT —
GiNICE
S i # -
‘ 1. R 11-a0) ¥ @vs (1) vd @) B e W, FrafaRea wirenfia fsar
Sig, 3t -

"(1) WA e JRERT BT 7 Yo S Aarfigia @ T
gIRT=ue & YR 999 #§ =gAaq Ja9 @1 50 gfaera gem,
S IREAT 2(2) SR 3(FH) B IFAR B

Ug 8 & Y @ gerr v gaffuler & wwg e
UY &1 FTTER U8l GAGH [har SrT—
(T®) e 1—1—2006 & faemm dve
e i 5’,’/’\_@) fesies 1—1-2006 B HEME Yo
Lol . (@) Reie 1-1-2008 @1 femm qw dee ok AETE
W= g8 IR fF 7 JAaifige =l st & Reie
J\m AR, 2000 B UTE GAT 01 S[HE), 2006 B Ud Qarfrgfed
| T g A B e @ F A <@ oK e 9w Y, o

e

—————————

\ e



S o & AR g ) g 8, {376 01 S, 2006 W
03.07 7T IR AAMRT B S S S5l Fartgiad & a9
50 gfaerd & &9 T8I B8R |
(2) grféra e, @vs (1) W SfeaRaa R gieror da- &1 <LAad
50 wicrerd srraT SWIFaTgER FuiRa wifea dem, o 4 afds &,
BITT:

W T8 6 T Wfie af¥dert o fisie 01 FawR, 2000
S gTaR] 91 S 01 TN, 2006 B Yd Waiiged & Y I &R
Sl de, Saa fgm & sgaR it & ¥ 8 & Wy A
qRaRe YoRI & AWa § 9ol gRaR dvM @ fRAie 01 SR,
2006 ¥ 0307 T §QIHR GRS fhar wrem o wefda wnfas
AR B Jargied & w9 3T amelRa a7 & wAgey gAAfeT
AT B GRS 999 B 30 gfrerd & &9 =E Bl

NOTIFICATION

Ro....o0m..; /520/XXI-B/C.G./19, In exercise of the powers
conferred by the proviso to Articie 309 of the Constitution of
India, the Governor of Chhattisgarh, hereby, makes the
following further amendment in the Chhattisgarh Judicial
Service Pay Revision, Pension and Other Retirement Benefits
Rules, 2003, namely:-

AMENEMENT

In the said rules,-

1. In rule 11-A(2), for clause (1) and (2), the following
shall substituted, namely:-

"(1) The revised pension of the retired Judicial
Officer should be 50% of the minimum pay
of the revised pay scale of the post held by

2



him at the time of the retirement, which
shall be as Schedule 2 and 3:

Provided that at the time of revision and
re-fixation, the existing pension shall be
consolidated first as follows:-

(i) Existing pension as on 1-1-2006

1) Dearness pension as on 1-1-2006

(111) Dearness relief at prevalent rate on
both the existing basic pension and
Dearness pension as on 1-1-2006

Provided further that the Judicial
Officers, who have ceased to be in service
due to death or retirement after 1st
November, 2000 and prior to 1st January,
2006, their pension, which has been revised
in accordance with the said rules, shall be
revised by raising the same by 03.07 times
w.e.f. 1st January, 2006 which shall not be
less than 50% of the revised pay of revised
pay scale equivalent to the last pay drawn
at the time of his retirement.

(2) The revised pension shall be fixed at minimum
50% of the revised pay as mentioned in para (1)
or consolidated pension as calculated above,
whichever is higher:

Provided that such Judicial Officer
who retired after 1st November, 2000 and prior
to 1st January, 2006 and whose pension has
been revised in accordance with the said rules,



ST faH & AR gAdfea & ¢ 2, RA0E 01 S, 2006 6,
03.07 T[T FPTHR FAIRERT B SCH S I Jartigfed & vy
50 gfaerd & &9 =81 grfY |

iz)gﬂfr@mﬁw,m(ﬂﬁaﬁa@ﬁwgﬁmémww
50 Uicrerd srrar SWIGHAR FuiRa Ffea dee, o ff o &),
BITT:

. W< I8 & W =R Afder) S 919 01 79w R, 2000
| & weErq auT fie 01 WFad, 2006 B YE aifIged & Y o iR
| R dem, Sea faw & ouR gt & 78 2, & way
| uRaiRe YRl & A F qof aRar Y @ Reid 01 wad,
| 2006 ¥ 03.07 AT GQAN YR fbar sen o W wifye
PR & arglea & g oifom ameRa dav & waqed gafte
ATTHH S TG I99 B 30 ufwra @ o AET Bhf )

NOTIFICATION

No.......... /520/XXI-B/C.G./19, In exercise of the powers
conferred by the proviso to Articie 309 of the Constitution of
India, the Governor of Chhattisgarh, hereby, makes the
following further amendment in the Chhattisgarh Judicial
Service Pay Revision, Pension and Other Retirement Benefits
Rules, 2003, namely:-

=

AMENEMENT

In the said rules,-

1. In rule 11-A(2), for clause (1) and (2), the following
shall substituted, namely:-

"(1) The revised pension of the retired Judicial
Officer should be 50% of the minimum pay
of the revised pay scale of the post held by

2



the full family pension in respect of the fanily
pensioners shall be revised by raising the same
by 03.07 times w.e.f. 1st January, 2006 which
shall not be less than 30% of the pay of revised
pay scale equivalent to the last pay drawn by
the Judicial Officer at the time of retirement."

By order and in the name of the
Governor of Chhattisgarh,
( Ravishankar Sharma )
| Principal Secretary
Government of Chhattisgarh,
Law & Legislative Affairs Department
e A58 /520 /21-3 /8. /20 , fa=risg, .
e R fempnaren. T R et

, RER SR, B1. 9 ey, s, IEGIRIES
5 - ORISR, SR Uid, W,

"

A 3. Y9 WhE, BAYgRE, A v, wemd v, waen, sed T, AT,
! 4. WRE B, WM YR T, T Wae, HaTeE, e TR, YA,
5. AP, BN, oGl U9 YeH, AR
6. ﬂﬁag&uvﬁammw.w,q@aﬂwwmwwaﬁ

:
ct
i
ff
7
@
%
g
.
e
i
o

IR,
10. W e dern aeR), s
11, wﬁw,maﬂaﬁaw,mw%wﬁ,mw,wﬁaﬁvm
SR & 3T 3ia ¥ YHIeH 2q |
12, &ﬁé.qa.amé,mﬂﬁa(ﬂﬁsaaﬁm?)ﬁwﬁﬁmaﬁaﬁvﬁwﬁuéaw%ﬁ

ITelle 5 o &g,
L+ P IR R v anaee eRiaE &g \»i\’k T
3L
(@Y FIR a19R)
faRea afg

fafer 3k Rurh & T d3rag



F.No.45/08/2017-FF(P)
Government of india/Bharat Sarkar
*Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya
Freedom Fighters & Rehabilitation Divisioﬂn
2" Floor, NDCC-1I Building,
ol Road, New Delhi - 110 001,

)

- -

J\\)('?/ o
0O/0 CHIEF SECRETARY
Govt of Chhattisgerh

2 9 VAR 2019 i
10200,4D () (D 2o o320

The Pr. Chief Controller of Accounts(Home|F

TN

T ————

« R L1
. Nae 2 5

Ministry of Home Affairs,
MDCNS, New Delhi-110 001

Subject: Grant of Dearness Relief to Central Freedom Fighter Pensioners w.e.f.

% g " 01.01.2019 -regarding

'.Z:: i&: sir, s
‘ i \; ' | am directed to refer to this Ministry’s letter No.45/08/2017-FF(P) dated
7. a 2 i 03.10.2018(copy enclosed) _regarding 7% Dearness Relief to be paid to the freedom fighter
i“té ' - - pensioners w.e.f. 01.07.2018 and to say that recently Dearness Relief in respect of Central
i R

Government pensioners has been enhanced by 3% by the Government of India, Ministry
of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Pension & Pensioners’
Welfare, New Delhi’s O.M. No.42/04/2019-P&PW(D) dated 06.03.2019.
Dearness Relief admissible to the Central Freedom Fighters/spo'use/daughter pensioners
w.e.f.01.01.2019. All the banks are
AGC fogri;questcd to calc:.qate the arrcars w.e.f. 01.01.2019. The payment of arrears of Dearness
\>> _~  Relief shall not be made before the date of disbursement of pension/family pension of

R.ﬁ“"vvl 9 March, 2019. The revised amount of
‘ increase of 3% DR i.e. total

Hence the

5P

shall Le enhanced from the existing rate of 7% to 10%

pension for various categories of pensioners after
10% Dearness Relief will be as follows:

ug(‘?y‘) st | Categoryof freedom [ Basic amount of Enhanced amount of pensio
No. | fighters pension (per month) after adding 10% DR (pe
- month) w.e.f. 01.01.2019
o i 8 Ex-Andaman Political Rs.30,000/- Rs.33,000/-
54 E 3l 1 prisoners/spouses |
003 & 73 3. | Freedom fighters who Rs.28,000/- Rs.30,800/-
KO ; £
ons E,_._ suffered outside British
B E India/spouses
i % t| [3. | Other Freedom fighters/ | Rs.26,000/- Rs.28,600/-
[ :| || spouses including INA
o4 E :| | 4. |Dependent 50% of the sum that 50% of the sum that wot
o ‘ .c parents/eligible would have been | have been admissible to t
\ i ;\_}f. daughters (maximum 3 admissible  to  the freedom fighters, i.e. in 1
Vst 8 daughters at any point of freedom fighters, i.e. in range of Rs.14,300/-
time) the range of Rs.13,000/- Rs.16,500/-
_ to Rs.15,000/-




S

3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Yours faithfull,

1: ) \ \

Deputy Secretary to the Governmenit of Indiz
Tel No.23438062

‘ 3 Chief Controller of Accounts, Central Pension Accounting Office (CPAO), Bhikaji
Cama Place, Trikoot-I, Behind Hotel Hyatt. Regency, New Delhi-110 06s6.

. Chief Controller of Accounts (Pension and Misc.), 2/10 Jamnagar House, New
; Delhi- 110 011,
3. The Accounts Officer, Office of the Controller General of Accou,qts, Ministry of

Finance, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi- 110 003.
4. Chief Secréfaries of all State Governments/uT Administrations.
S. CPPCs of all 23 authorized banks (list attached).

6. Private Secretary to IS(FFR).

8. PDMC, FFR Division, MHA.

9. IT Cell, MHA, North Block — for uploading this fetter on MHA’s website in the

Document in Public Domain of FFR Division.
) ~
N
Deputy Secretary to the GovernMdia




418/Pclicy(FFR)-MHA

F.No.45/08/2017-FF(P) .
* Government of india/Bharat Sarkar h
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya
_ Freedom Fighters & Rehabilitation Division
' 2" Floor, NDCC-Il Building,
Jai Singh Road, New Delhi- 110 001,
Dated 3" October, 2018
To
The Chief Controller of Accounts,
Ministry of Home Affairs,
North Block, New Delhi-110 001

Subject: Grant of Dearness Relief to Central Freedom Fighter Pensioners w.e.f"
01.07.2018 -regarding
Sir,

I am directed to refer to this Ministry’s letter N0.45/08/2017-FF(P) dated
12.04.2018(copy enclosed) regarding 5% Dearness Relief to be paid to the freedom fighter
pensioners w.e.f. 01.01.2018 and to say that recently Dearness Relief in respect of Central
Government pensioners has been enhanced by 2% by the Government of India, Ministry
of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Pension & Pensioners’
Welfare, New Delhi’s O.M. No.42/06/2018-P&PW(G) dated 18.09.2018.  Hence the
Dearness Relief ad?;lissible to the Central Freedom Fighters/spouse/daughter pensioners
shall be enhanced from the existing rate of 5% to 7% w.e.f. 01.07.2018. All the banks are
requested to calculate the arrears w.e.f. 01.07.2018 and disburse in ‘the month of
October, 2018. Th_e_ revised amount of pension for various categories of pensioners after
increase of 2% DR Te. total 7% Dearness Relief will be as follows:

Sl | Category of freedom Basic amount of pension | Enhanced amount of

No. | fighters (per month) pension after adding 7%
DR (per month) w.e.f.

parents/eligible
daughters (maximum 3
daughters at any point
of time)

have been admissible to
the freedom fighters, i.e.
in the range of Rs.13,000/-
to Rs.15,000/-

01.07.2018
1. | Ex-Andaman Political Rs.30,000/- Rs.32,100/-
prisoners/spouses |
2. | Freedom fighters who Rs.28,000/- Rs.29,960/-
suffered outside British
India/spouses
3. | Other Freedom fighters/ | Rs.26,000/- Rs.27,820/-
spouses including INA
4. | Dependent 50% of the sum that would | 50% of the sum that would

have been admissible to
the freedom fighters, i.e.
in the range of Rs.13,910/-
to Rs.16,050/-

..p/2




/ 1353131/2018/Policy(FFR)-MHA

F.No0.45/08/2017-FF(P)

2. Further, it is also clarified that as per Policy Guidelines dated 06.08.2014, TDS is not

applicable in respect of Central Samman Pensicn.

3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

Tel No.2343806:

Copy forwarded for information and similar action to:-

1, Chief Controller of Accounts, Central Pension Accountmg Office (CPAQ), Bhikaj
Cama Place Trikoot-1l, Behind Hotel Hyatt. Regency, New Delhi-110 066.

: 3 Chief Controller of Accounts (Pension and Misc.), 2/10, Jamnagar House, Nev
Delhi- 110 011.

-

& The Accounts Officer, Office of the Controller General of Accounts, Ministry ¢
Finance, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi- 110 003.

4, Chief Secretaries of all State Govern ments/UT Administrations.
5. CPPCs of all 23 authorized banks (list attached).

6. Private Secretary to JS(FFR).

y All Officers and staff of Freedom Fighter Division, Ministry of Home Affairs, NDCC-
Building, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi-110 001.
! 8. PDMC, FFR Division, MHA.

9. IT Cell, MHA, North Block — for uploading this letter on MHA’s website in tt
Document in Public Domain of FFR Division.

’ ¥ (
PSP
( atr
Deputy Secretary to the Goverpymént of Ind





